Contract



G-240/2022-23, at: 06

Contract No: GEMC-511687716427046

Generated Date: 30-Jun-2022

Organisation Details

Central Autonomous

Ministry:

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Type:

Department: Department of Health and Family Welfare Organisation North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and

Name:

Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS)

Office Zone: Neigrihms, Shillong Buyer Details A - 03/2020-21

Designation: Contact No.:

Incharge Central Stores

0364-2538044-210

Email ID:

bycon22.neigrihms.ml@gembuyer.in

GSTIN: Address:

P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong,

EAST KHASI HILLS, MEGHALAYA-793018, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence:

Designation of Administrative Approval:

Director NEIGRIHMS

Designation of Financial Approval:

Yes

Deputy Director NEIGRIHMS (A-03/20-21/PT

dt

Paying Authority Details Offline

Payment Mode:

Designation: Email ID:

A Accounts officer accounts.neigrihms@nic.in

GSTIN:

Address:

P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong,

KHASI HILLS EAST, MEGHALAYA-793018, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID:

Company Name: Contact No.: Email ID:

1F71180000095469

R G S Enterprise

09863094593 rgsentp@yahoo.com

Address: MSME verified: M/s. R G S Enterprises,Lower Lachumiere, Shillong, Meghalaya-793001, India

No

MSME Registration number:

17AHJPS3993E1ZV, 17AHJPS3993E1ZV

*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Buyer

Product Details

	#	Item Description Product Name: SENSTOUCH Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVC)	Ordered Quantity		Unit Price (INR)	Tax Bifurcation (INR)	Price (inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
	1	Chloride (PVC) Brand: SENSTOUCH Brand Type: Registered Brand Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: Reseller not verified by OEM Category Name & Quadrant: Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning (Q3) Flock Lined HSN not specified by seller	250	pairs	100	NA	25,000
Total Order Value (in INR)							25,000

Consignee Detail

 Consignee	Item	Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery	Delivery To Be	
Designation: In-charge Stationary and sanitary stores			quantity	Delivery Start After	Completed By	
Email ID: con21.neigrihms.ml@gembuyer.in Contact: 0364-2538044-210 GSTIN: 17SHLN00458D1DW Address: P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong, EAST KHASI HILLS, MEGHALAYA- 793018, India	SENSTOUCH Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVC)	-	250	30-Jun-2022	15-Jul-2022	

Product Specification for SENSTOUCH Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVO) RAL S Specification Sub-Value

-	Product description	Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning				
,	Purpose	Non-contaminated for hospital cleaning and also to protect personnel against potentially infectious materials, such as blood and body fluids, or harsh chemicals and biological risks				
GENERAL	Reusable	Yes				
	Washable with Iso Propyl Alcohol (IPA)	Yes				
	Colour of Gloves	other				
	Non-sterile	Yes				
	Overall length, minimum	280				
DIMENSIONS	Overall Width (Tolerance +/-5)	120				
	Minimum Thickness of Finger and Palm (Single wall)	0.2				
	Material of the gloves	Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVC)				
	Latex free	Yes				
	Soft, comfortable fit, flexible and dexterous to wear	Yes				
	Chemical resistant to acid and alkali	Yes				
	Non-allergenic, non-irritant and anti static	Yes				
MATERIAL & CONSTRUCTION	Powder free	Yes				
constituent	Convenient to wear without distinguish between left hand and right hand	Yes				
	Cuff of the glove shall be resistant to tear	Yes				
	Construction of the cuff shall fit closely without tendency to roll back or ruckle while in use	Yes				
	Extra rough textured at finger tip	Yes				
PACKING	Packing	Each pair in polythene pouch				
	Final package	Carton box				
	Availability of Test report from Govt/ NABL / ILAC acredited Laboratory to prove conforming to the declared specification	No				
	Product Certification	EU-CE				
CERTIFICATIONS & REPORTS	Four digit number of notified body If product is EU-CE certified	1121				
	Manufacturing facility certification	GMP				
	Submission of copies of all the certifications, licenses and test reports to the buyer along with supplies	Yes				
SHELF LIFE	Shelf life	2				
STATE LIFE	Minimum Shelf life at the time of supply	3/4 th of total shelf life				

Note: Seller has given an undertaking that it has made arrangements for getting the stores from an authorized distributor / dealer / channel partner of the OEM of the offered product. At the time of delivery of goods, Seller will provide necessary chain documents (in the form of GST Invoice) to prove that the supplied goods are genuine and are being sourced from an authorized distributor / dealer / channel partner of the OEM. In case of any complaint about genuineness of the supplied products, Seller shall be responsible for providing genuine replacement supplies.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. General Terms and Conditions-
- 1.1 This contract is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace. ROBLINCHARGE INCHARGE STORE SHILLON

定	GeM Government e Marketplace
 El sector 1	

Azadiv	Sanction Ord	er
07/0-240	/2022-23, dt:	6/7/2022

Sanction No: 511687716427046 Sanction Date: 30-Jun-2022

Sanction of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for incurring an expenditure of amount as under towards the cost of Purchase order/Contract placed on the Seller for Supply of Goods/Services as per the contract for making payment to the Seller subject to deduction of TDS as applicable:

Organisation Details Buyer Details A-03/2020-21 Type: Central Autonomous Euginia Winty Nora Malngiang Ministry: Designation: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Incharge Central Stores Email ID: Department: Department of Health and Family Welfare bycon22.neigrihms.ml@gembuyer.in Organisation North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and GSTIN: Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS) P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong Address: Office Name: Neigrihms, Shillong EAST KHASI HILLS MEGHALAYA - 793018

Financial Approval Detail C-157 2022 - 23, dt:

Designation of official providing Administration approval:

Director NEIGRIHMS

IFD Concurrence / Competent Authority (HOD / Head of Office) Approval

YES

Required?

Designation of official providing Financial approval:

Deputy Director NEIGRIHMS (A-03/20-

21/PT-III)

Seller Details

Budget availablity

Company Name:

Email ID:

Address:

R G S Enterprise rgsentp@yahoo.com

R G S Enterprise

Shillong

Meghalaya - 793001

Product Details

#	Item Description	Model	Ordered Quantity	Unit	Price per Unit inclusive of all Duties and Taxes (in INR)	Total Price (inclusive of all Duties and Taxes (in INR))
1	SENSTOUCH Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVC)	Flock Lined	250	pairs	100.0	25000.0
Tota	al Order Value (in INR)					25000.0

Consignee Details

S.No	Consignee	Item	Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
1	Jerry Azer Sutnga con21.neigrihms.ml@gembuyer.in P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong EAST KHASI HILLS MEGHALAYA - 793018	SENSTOUCH Vinyl/Rubber gloves for hospitals cleaning Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVC)	-	250	30-Jun-2022	15-Jul-2022

Terms & Conditions

O & Cecle Alex Jan Teng

1. This issues under the power delegated to Ministries/Departmen Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Deleg Financial Power Rules, 1978 amended from

w Romans for cef